Notice for TAIYO YUDEN Products  [ For General Electronic Equipment ]
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2018. All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully
before practical application or use of our products.
 Please note that TAIYO YUDEN shall not be in any way responsible for any damages and defects in products or
equipment incorporating our products, which are caused under the conditions other than those specified in this

CTO
RS
／STAN
D
ARD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
WIRE-WOUND CHIP INDUCTORS (LB SERIES)
REFLOW
8919
■PARTS NUMBER
●1608（0603）type
LB  1608T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.17 160 7.96
LB  1608T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.33 115 7.96
LB  1608T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.55 70 7.96
LB  1608T8R2M RoHS 8.2 ±20％ 32 0.70 60 2.52
LB  1608T100M RoHS 10 ±20％ 32 0.70 60 2.52
LBMF1608T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.09 230 7.96
LBMF1608T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.17 160 7.96
LBMF1608T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 60 0.22 130 7.96
LBMF1608T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.24 110 7.96
LBMF1608T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 32 0.36 80 2.52
LBMF1608T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 16 1.0 50 2.52
LBMF1608T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 2.5 35 2.52
●2012（0805）type
LB  2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.15 405 7.96
LB  2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.23 260 7.96
LB  2012T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 55 0.30 235 7.96
LB  2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.40 190 7.96
LB  2012T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.47 135 7.96
LB  2012T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 32 0.70 120 2.52
LB  2012T100[]R RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 32 0.50 120 2.52
LB  2012T150[] RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 28 1.3 100 2.52
LB  2012T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 16 1.7 80 2.52
LB  2012T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 3.7 60 2.52
LB  2012T680[] RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 10 6.0 50 2.52
LB  2012T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 8 7.0 45 0.796
LB C2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.19 620 7.96
LB C2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 70 0.33 430 7.96
LB C2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.50 295 7.96
LB C2012T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 40 1.2 200 2.52
LB C2012T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 16 3.7 130 2.52
LB C2012T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 5.8 90 2.52
LB R2012T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.07 400 7.96
LB R2012T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 80 0.13 260 7.96
LB R2012T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.24 200 7.96
LB R2012T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 32 0.36 150 2.52
LB R2012T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 16 1.0 100 2.52
LB R2012T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 1.7 75 2.52
LB R2012T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 8 4.0 50 0.796
●2016（0806）type
LB  2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.09 490 7.96
LB  2016T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.11 380 7.96
LB  2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 70 0.13 375 7.96
LB  2016T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 55 0.20 285 7.96
LB  2016T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.25 225 7.96
LB  2016T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.35 200 7.96
LB  2016T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 32 0.50 155 2.52
LB  2016T150[] RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 28 0.70 130 2.52
LB  2016T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 16 1.0 105 2.52
LB  2016T330[] RoHS 33 ±10％，±20％ 14 1.7 85 2.52
LB  2016T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 2.4 70 2.52
LB  2016T680[] RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 10 3.0 55 2.52
LB  2016T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 8 4.5 40 0.796
・ [] Please specify the Inductance tolerance code（K or M）
LB/LBC series
Rated Current : The maximum DC value having inductance decrease within 10 % and temperature increase within 20 degC by the application of DC bias.
LBR series

IN
D
U
CTO
RS
／STAN
D
ARD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
90 19
■PARTS NUMBER
LB C2016T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.10 690 7.96
LB C2016T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.15 600 7.96
LB C2016T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 70 0.20 520 7.96
LB C2016T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 55 0.27 410 7.96
LB C2016T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.37 355 7.96
LB C2016T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.59 290 7.96
LB C2016T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 32 0.82 245 2.52
LB C2016T150[] RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 28 1.2 200 2.52
LB C2016T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 16 1.8 165 2.52
LB C2016T330[] RoHS 33 ±10％，±20％ 14 2.8 135 2.52
LB C2016T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 4.3 110 2.52
LB C2016T680[] RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 10 7.0 95 2.52
LB C2016T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 8 8.0 75 0.796
●2518（1007）type
LB  2518T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.06 665 7.96
LB  2518T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.07 405 7.96
LB  2518T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 68 0.09 340 7.96
LB  2518T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 54 0.11 280 7.96
LB  2518T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 46 0.13 240 7.96
LB  2518T4R7MR RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 46 0.10 235 7.96
LB  2518T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.15 195 7.96
LB  2518T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 30 0.25 165 2.52
LB  2518T150[] RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 23 0.32 145 2.52
LB  2518T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 19 0.50 115 2.52
LB  2518T330[] RoHS 33 ±10％，±20％ 15 0.70 95 2.52
LB  2518T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 12 0.95 85 2.52
LB  2518T680[] RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 9.5 1.5 70 2.52
LB  2518T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 9.0 2.1 60 0.796
LB  2518T151[] RoHS 150 ±10％，±20％ 7.0 3.2 45 0.796
LB  2518T221[] RoHS 220 ±10％，±20％ 5.5 4.5 40 0.796
LB  2518T331[] RoHS 330 ±10％，±20％ 4.5 7.0 30 0.796
LB  2518T471[] RoHS 470 ±10％，±20％ 3.5 10 25 0.796
LB  2518T681[] RoHS 680 ±10％，±20％ 3.0 17 20 0.796
LB  2518T102[] RoHS 1000 ±10％，±20％ 2.4 24 15 0.252
LB C2518T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.08 775 7.96
LB C2518T1R0MR RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.07 890 7.96
LB C2518T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.11 730 7.96
LB C2518T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 68 0.13 630 7.96
LB C2518T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 54 0.16 560 7.96
LB C2518T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 41 0.20 510 7.96
LB C2518T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 38 0.30 420 7.96
LB C2518T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 30 0.36 375 2.52
LB C2518T150[] RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 23 0.65 285 2.52
LB C2518T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 19 0.77 250 2.52
LB C2518T330[] RoHS 33 ±10％，±20％ 15 1.5 185 2.52
LB C2518T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 12 1.9 165 2.52
LB C2518T680[] RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 9.5 2.8 140 2.52
LB C2518T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 9.0 3.7 125 0.796
LB C2518T151[] RoHS 150 ±10％，±20％ 7.0 6.1 95 0.796
LB C2518T221[] RoHS 220 ±10％，±20％ 5.5 8.4 80 0.796
LB C2518T331[] RoHS 330 ±10％，±20％ 4.5 12.3 65 0.796
LB C2518T471[] RoHS 470 ±10％，±20％ 3.5 22 50 0.796
LB C2518T681[] RoHS 680 ±10％，±20％ 3.0 28 45 0.796
LB R2518T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.045 960 7.96
LB R2518T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 68 0.07 480 7.96
LB R2518T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 45 0.10 345 7.96
LB R2518T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 30 0.19 235 2.52
LB R2518T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 19 0.44 175 2.52
LB R2518T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 11 0.84 120 2.52
LB R2518T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 9 1.89 80 0.796
・ [] Please specify the Inductance tolerance code（K or M）
LB/LBC series
Rated Current : The maximum DC value having inductance decrease within 10 % and temperature increase within 20 degC by the application of DC bias.
LBR series

D
U
CTO
RS
／STAN
D
ARD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
9119
■PARTS NUMBER
●3218（1207）type
LB  3218T1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 100 0.06 1,075 7.96
LB  3218T1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 80 0.07 860 7.96
LB  3218T2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 68 0.09 775 7.96
LB  3218T3R3M RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 54 0.11 560 7.96
LB  3218T4R7M RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 41 0.13 550 7.96
LB  3218T6R8M RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 40 0.17 380 7.96
LB  3218T100[] RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 30 0.25 340 2.52
LB  3218T150[] RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 25 0.32 300 2.52
LB  3218T220[] RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 19 0.49 255 2.52
LB  3218T330[] RoHS 33 ±10％，±20％ 15 0.75 215 2.52
LB  3218T470[] RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 12 0.92 205 2.52
LB  3218T680[] RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 11 1.49 145 2.52
LB  3218T101[] RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 8.0 2.4 140 0.796
LB  3218T151[] RoHS 150 ±10％，±20％ 7.0 3.2 105 0.796
LB  3218T221[] RoHS 220 ±10％，±20％ 5.0 5.4 80 0.796
LB  3218T331[] RoHS 330 ±10％，±20％ 4.0 7.0 65 0.796
LB  3218T471[] RoHS 470 ±10％，±20％ 3.5 14 54 0.796
LB  3218T681[] RoHS 680 ±10％，±20％ 3.0 17 45 0.796
LB  3218T102[] RoHS 1000 ±10％，±20％ 2.4 27 39 0.252
●3225（1210）type
LB C3225T1R0MR RoHS 1.0 ±20％ 250 0.055 1,100 0.1
LB C3225T1R5MR RoHS 1.5 ±20％ 220 0.060 1,000 0.1
LB C3225T2R2MR RoHS 2.2 ±20％ 190 0.080 930 0.1
LB C3225T3R3MR RoHS 3.3 ±20％ 160 0.095 820 0.1
LB C3225T4R7MR RoHS 4.7 ±20％ 70 0.100 680 0.1
LB C3225T6R8MR RoHS 6.8 ±20％ 50 0.120 620 0.1
LB C3225T100[]R RoHS 10 ±10％，±20％ 23 0.133 540 0.1
LB C3225T150[]R RoHS 15 ±10％，±20％ 20 0.195 420 0.1
LB C3225T220[]R RoHS 22 ±10％，±20％ 17 0.27 330 0.1
LB C3225T330[]R RoHS 33 ±10％，±20％ 13 0.41 300 0.1
LB C3225T470[]R RoHS 47 ±10％，±20％ 10 0.67 220 0.1
LB C3225T680[]R RoHS 68 ±10％，±20％ 8 1.0 190 0.1
LB C3225T101[]R RoHS 100 ±10％，±20％ 6 1.4 150 0.1
・ [] Please specify the Inductance tolerance code（K or M）
LB/LBC series
Rated Current : The maximum DC value having inductance decrease within 10 % and temperature increase within 20 degC by the application of DC bias.
Parts number EHS